
ANNEXURE-1 

 

(See Regulation 12) 

SCHEDULED OF FEES 

 

The following fees shall be under the Nagaland electrical Licensing Regulation, Fees paid shall not 

be refunded on any account. 

 

 

1. Fees for Electrical Contractor’s License: 

Class of 

Contractors 

Initial fee Renewal 

fee 

Late renewal 

fee per  month 

Duplicate 

License fees 

Increase of 

scope fees 

Reg. Fee 

Class-1 

Class- II 

Rs.2000.00 

Rs.1500.00 

Rs.1500.00 

Rs.1000.00 

Rs.100.00 

Rs.100.00 

Rs.250.00 

Rs.250.00 

Rs.250.00 

Rs.250.00 

Rs.10000.00 

Rs.6000.00 

 

2. Fees for Electrical Supervisor’s Certificate. 

 

Initial Fee Examination 

fee 

Renewal fee Late renewal 

fee per month 

Duplicate 

License fees 

Reg. Fee 

Rs.200.00 Rs100.00 Rs.500.00 Rs.50.00 Rs.200.00 Rs2000.00 

 

3. Fees for Electrical Workman’s Permit: 

 

Initial fee Examination 

fee 

Renewal fee Last renewal 

fees per month 

Duplicate 

License fee 

Reg. fee 

Rs150.00 Rs.50.00 Rs.200.00 Rs.30.00 Rs.200.00 Rs.500.00 

 

 

NOTE:  

 

i. An Electrical Contractor holding a valid license granted under these 

Regulations and who desire to increase the scope of his License shall submit a 

fresh application in ‘Form A’. 

ii. Should a passed candidate desire to qualify, subsequently for a class other than 

that for which a certificate or permit has been granted, he will be permitted to 

appear in the examination for the parts concerned. Similarly, those who apply 

for exemption from examination and who have been granted a Permit/ 

Certificate for in class or more classes may apply with the requisite fee for 

examination in any other additional class or classes. 

iii. All fees levied under these regulations shall be paid to the secretary through 

treasury under head of account “0043”- Taxes and Duties on Electricity. 

iv. Printed copies of these Regulations may be obtained from the Secretary, on 

payment of the cost. 

v. Forms of Application may be obtained from the Secretary. 

 


