## **ANNEXURE-1**

# (See Regulation 12) SCHEDULED OF FEES

The following fees shall be under the Nagaland electrical Licensing Regulation, Fees paid shall not be refunded on any account.

#### 1. Fees for Electrical Contractor's License:

Class of Contractors	Initial fee	Renewal fee	Late renewal fee per month	Duplicate License fees	Increase of scope fees	Reg. Fee
Class-1	Rs.2000.00	Rs.1500.00	Rs.100.00	Rs.250.00	Rs.250.00	Rs.10000.00
Class- II	Rs.1500.00	Rs.1000.00	Rs.100.00	Rs.250.00	Rs.250.00	Rs.6000.00

# 2. Fees for Electrical Supervisor's Certificate.

Initial Fee	Examination fee	Renewal fee	Late renewal fee per month	-	Reg. Fee
Rs.200.00	Rs100.00	Rs.500.00	Rs.50.00	Rs.200.00	Rs2000.00

### 3. Fees for Electrical Workman's Permit:

Initial fee	Examination fee	Renewal fee	Last renewal fees per month	-	Reg. fee
Rs150.00	Rs.50.00	Rs.200.00	Rs.30.00	Rs.200.00	Rs.500.00

### **NOTE:**

- i. An Electrical Contractor holding a valid license granted under these Regulations and who desire to increase the scope of his License shall submit a fresh application in 'Form A'.
- ii. Should a passed candidate desire to qualify, subsequently for a class other than that for which a certificate or permit has been granted, he will be permitted to appear in the examination for the parts concerned. Similarly, those who apply for exemption from examination and who have been granted a Permit/ Certificate for in class or more classes may apply with the requisite fee for examination in any other additional class or classes.
- iii. All fees levied under these regulations shall be paid to the secretary through treasury under head of account "0043"- Taxes and Duties on Electricity.
- iv. Printed copies of these Regulations may be obtained from the Secretary, on payment of the cost.
- v. Forms of Application may be obtained from the Secretary.